Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHINA CHENGTONG DEVELOPMENT GROUP LIMITED

## 中國誠通發展集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 217)

## SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO THE INTERIM RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Reference is made to the interim results announcement of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2023 dated 26 August 2023 ("**Announcement**"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

The Board wishes to provide additional information in relation to the unaudited consolidated financial statements of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2023 ("Interim Financial Information") as follows:

The financial information relating to the year ended 31 December 2022 that is included in the Interim Financial Information as comparative information does not constitute the Company's statutory annual consolidated financial statements for that year but is derived from those financial statements. Further information relating to the statutory financial statements required to be disclosed in accordance with Section 436 of the Hong Kong Companies Ordinance (Chapter 622 of the laws of Hong Kong) ("Companies Ordinance") is as follows:

The Company has delivered the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2022 to the Registrar of Companies as required by Section 662(3) of, and Part 3 of Schedule 6 to, the Companies Ordinance. The Company's independent auditor has reported on those financial statements. The independent auditor's report was unqualified, did not include a reference to any matters to which the independent auditor drew attention by way of emphasis without qualifying its report, and did not contain a statement under Sections 406(2), 407(2) or (3) of the Companies Ordinance.

## By Order of the Board China Chengtong Development Group Limited Zhang Bin

Chairman

Hong Kong, 29 August 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Bin, Mr. Yang Tianzhou and Mr. Gu Honglin; and the independent non-executive Directors are Professor Chang Qing, Mr. Lee Man Chun, Tony and Professor He Jia.